To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 102164693 the original documents or copy hereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-26-0Z LG CHEM INVESTMENT LTD. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State KOREA Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes x_No 1 Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional number(s) or registration number(s): 8 Corporation Date: May 27, 2002 Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) or registration number(s): 8 Trademark Application No.(s) 1 Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes x_No 1 Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Name Additiona		2002 ——————			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6 - 2C - OZ LG CHEM INVESTMENT LTD. Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State KOREA Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes x No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Security Agreement Other Additional number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick Boisson Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY State: NY Statement and signature. To the best of my krowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Address: Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2. Name and address of party(ies): Name: LG CHEM, LTD. Address: 20, YQIDO-DONG YOUNGDUNGPO-GU SEOUL, KOREA Individual(s) citizenship Association Security Agreement Security Agreement Individual(s) citizenship Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State KOREA Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Pesignations Tuste be a separate document from Assignment) Additional number(s) & addresses attached? Yes x No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick Boisson Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-2C-07 LG CHEM INVESTMENT LTD. Individual(s)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pati 102164	hed original documents or copy hereof.			
Individual(s)	A Nicolar of a constant management of a six				
Individual(s)	LG CHEM INVESTMENT LTD.	Name: LG CHEM, LTD.			
General Partnership Climited Partnership Corporation-State KOREA Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 27, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick Boisson Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman Zissu, P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: SEOUL, KOREA Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Ceneral Partnership Corporation-State KOREA Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation-State KOREA Other If assignes is not domicide in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No (Designations Tuste Admicisted Admicisted States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No (Passignations Market Application-States, No Additional name(s) & addresses attached? X Roll Application No (s). Frademark Registration No (s). B. Trademark Registration No (s). 1964864, 2488192, 1802507, 1404188 & 1998474 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 140.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not	Individual(a) Association	Address: 20, YOIDO-DONG			
Corporation-State KOREA Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Execution Date: May 27, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick Boisson Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	General Partnership Limited Partnership	SEOUL, KOREA			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	x Corporation-State KOREA				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes x No 3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 27, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick Boisson Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman Zissu, P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 8. Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Conly if total fee is not sufficient) Assignment KOREA Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: x Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? x Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick Boisson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Other	Landing day and Call and Line			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No Deposit account from Assignment Assignment National Name (Security Agreement From Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Additional Numbers attached? Yes X No Security Name of Patrick Boisson Security Se	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)				
Limited Partnership Corporation-State Co	attached Yes x No	General Partnership			
X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Agreement Security Agreement Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Security Secu		Limited Partnership			
Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Security Agreement Security Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes x No Security No.(s) 1964864, 2488192, 1802507, 1404188 & 1998474 Security Additional Numbers attached? Yes x No Security No.	3. Nature of conveyance.	<u>x</u> Corporation-State <u>KOREA</u>			
Cother Cother Comparison of the comparison	x Assignment Merger				
Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? x Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 1964864, 2488192, 1802507, 1404188 & 1998474 Additional Numbers attached? Yes x No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick Boisson Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 8. Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	domestic representative designation is attached:			
Assignment aname(s) & addresses attached? Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Additional number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 1964864, 2488192, 1802507, 1404188 & 1998474 Additional Numbers attached? Yes x No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick Boisson Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 8. Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	Execution Date: May 27, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 1964864, 2488192, 1802507, 1404188 & 1998474 Additional Numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick Boisson Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 8. Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1964864, 2488192, 1802507, 1404188 & 1998474 Additional Numbers attached? Yes x No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick Boisson Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 8. Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Italia 100.00 100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		_x YesNo			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick Boisson Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 8. Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Patrick Boisson To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 1964864, 2488192, 1802507, 1404188 & 1998474				
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 8. Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	correspondence concerning document should be	Total number of applications and and registration involved:5			
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York	Name: Patrick Boisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 140.00			
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York		X Authorized to be charged to deposit			
8. Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza				
8. Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	Citv: New York State: NY Zip: 10017				
### A0.00 DP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) #### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. #### Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	,	8. Deposit account number:			
### A0.00 DP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) #### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. #### Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		22 0225 0576000			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	7/22/E002 DBYRNE 00000104 1964864	23-0825-0576900			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	. ₹C:481 40.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		HIS SPACE			
of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	The state of the s				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	Patrick Boisson C/24/2002				
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) LGCL USA TT-02/03733					

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS	REGISTRATION NO.		
KEYFLEX	1,964,864		
SIGNEX	2,488,192		
LUCET	1,802,507		
MONOLIAN	1,404,188		
LUTREL	1,998,474		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0797

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REG. NO.

; 1,964,864

REG. DATE

: April 2, 1996

MARK

: KEYFLEX

CLASS

: 1

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-9300

Sir:

LG CHEM, LTD.. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Korea, located at 20. Yoido-dong, Young Jung po-gul., Seoul, Korea, the proprietor of the above-identified trademark registration, hereby appoints the firm Fross Zelnick & Lehrman & Zissu P.C., attorneys at law, of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (telephone 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

LG CH	EM,LTD.		1-		
By:	- Miles			<u></u>	
Name:	Ki-Ho 1	NO			
Title:_	Preside	nt			
Date of	Signature:	May	27,	2002	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0798

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LG CHEM INVESTMENT LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Korea, located at 20, Yoido-dong Yongdungpo-ku, Seoul, Korea ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. trademark registrations listed in the attached schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"):

and WHEREAS, LG CHEM, LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Korea, located at 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdung po-gu, Seoul, Korea ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

LG CHEM INVESTMENT LTD.		
Ву:	Jae &	lap Sung
Name:Jae-Kap Sung		
Title: _	tle: President	
Date of	f Signature:_	May 27, 2002

\PBOISSON\LgcL\020521-LGCL assignment.doc

RECORDED: 06/26/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0799